
FACTS AND FIGURES AT KEENELAND
Performance Record from 10/04/2019 to 10/16/2019

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Javier Castellano 44 12 8 6 27 59 22 8 36 22 4 18 18 6 33 $8.60
Jose L. Ortiz 63 11 9 8 17 44 37 6 16 26 5 19 10 3 30 $11.20
Julien R. Leparoux 48 8 6 6 17 42 29 6 21 19 2 11 8 4 50 $16.30
Florent Geroux 44 6 8 3 14 39 25 4 16 19 2 11 10 4 40 $6.70
Corey J. Lanerie 53 6 7 8 11 40 40 6 15 13 0 0 6 1 17 $12.00
Joel Rosario 25 4 4 4 16 48 16 1 6 9 3 33 5 1 20 $9.70
Tyler Gaffalione 43 3 7 7 7 40 25 2 8 18 1 6 7 2 29 $16.20
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 33 3 5 4 9 36 22 2 9 11 1 9 5 0 0 $20.50
Chris Landeros 15 3 3 2 20 53 12 2 17 3 1 33 0 0 0 $21.20
John R. Velazquez 17 3 1 2 18 35 8 2 25 9 1 11 4 2 50 $6.20

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Javier Castellano 16 4 25 15 5 33 13 3 23 19 7 37 12 2 17 0 0 0 26 8 31 18 4 22
Jose L. Ortiz 21 6 29 17 2 12 29 6 21 20 2 10 13 3 23 0 0 0 33 8 24 30 3 10
Julien R. Leparoux 18 4 22 14 2 14 24 6 25 15 2 13 8 0 0 0 0 0 26 2 8 22 6 27
Florent Geroux 14 3 21 11 3 27 20 6 30 12 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 26 3 12 18 3 17
Corey J. Lanerie 14 0 0 19 4 21 30 4 13 14 2 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 24 2 8 29 4 14
Joel Rosario 10 0 0 5 1 20 11 1 9 7 0 0 7 3 43 0 0 0 12 1 8 13 3 23
Tyler Gaffalione 17 0 0 11 2 18 21 2 10 11 1 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 22 2 9 21 1 5
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 9 1 11 11 1 9 20 2 10 10 1 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 19 2 11 14 1 7
Chris Landeros 6 0 0 4 2 50 11 1 9 4 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 33 9 1 11
John R. Velazquez 3 0 0 9 2 22 8 1 13 6 1 17 3 1 33 0 0 0 8 1 13 9 2 22

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Chad C. Brown 20 6 3 1 30 50 6 2 33 14 4 29 10 5 50 $4.60
Michael J. Maker 27 4 5 5 15 52 7 2 29 20 2 10 5 2 40 $5.70
Brendan P. Walsh 20 4 4 1 20 45 12 3 25 8 1 13 3 1 33 $16.70
Brad H. Cox 26 4 3 5 15 46 21 3 14 5 1 20 9 2 22 $7.10
Mark E. Casse 22 3 4 2 14 41 10 1 10 12 2 17 5 1 20 $12.30
Peter Miller 6 3 1 0 50 67 4 3 75 2 0 0 1 1 100 $7.20
H. Graham Motion 11 3 0 0 27 27 4 1 25 7 2 29 0 0 0 $15.80
Steven M. Asmussen 26 2 4 3 8 35 24 2 8 2 0 0 3 0 0 $17.90
Todd A. Pletcher 11 2 4 2 18 73 9 1 11 2 1 50 4 1 25 $5.80
McLean Robertson 16 2 3 0 13 31 11 1 9 5 1 20 3 1 33 $4.80

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Chad C. Brown 4 0 0 11 4 36 6 1 17 6 3 50 8 2 25 0 0 0 15 4 27 5 2 40
Michael J. Maker 10 2 20 7 0 0 12 3 25 11 1 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 21 4 19 6 0 0
Brendan P. Walsh 8 1 13 9 3 33 8 1 13 8 2 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 12 3 25 8 1 13
Brad H. Cox 15 3 20 6 1 17 15 3 20 8 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 11 3 27 15 1 7
Mark E. Casse 16 2 13 3 1 33 9 1 11 2 1 50 11 1 9 0 0 0 17 2 12 5 1 20
Peter Miller 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 4 2 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 2 100 4 1 25
H. Graham Motion 2 1 50 8 2 25 3 1 33 6 2 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 33 5 1 20
Steven M. Asmussen 9 1 11 5 0 0 13 1 8 7 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 10 0 0 16 2 13
Todd A. Pletcher 5 1 20 4 1 25 2 1 50 6 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 7 1 14 4 1 25
McLean Robertson 4 0 0 7 0 0 9 1 11 6 1 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 9 1 11

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Spiced Perfection 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Uni (GB) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.00
British Idiom 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
Stubbins 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $17.20
Blue Prize (ARG) 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.20
Engage 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.00
Maxfield 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.80
Cambier Parc 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.60
Bowies Hero 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $18.40
Peace Achieved 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $19.80


